092Fuses, Travel Switches, Universal Change-over Switches, Connection TerminalsLoad Switch P-
K
NF2 series load switch (hereinafter referred to as switch), mainly
used in electrical circuits with AC 50Hz or 60Hz, rated working
voltage up to 690V, and rated working current up to 125A，
It can be used to isolate faulty equipment or perform power
outage maintenance. It can be used as the main switch of
machine tools, fans, and pumps, and can also be used as the

should reach a special agreement with the company.
1.General
2. Type designation
N F 2 -
N F 2 -
Handle color:R,Grey handle with lock;RY,Red and
yellow knob;B,Black straight handle;BR,Black knob
(with lock)
Installation method:DI，Rail installation;H,Single hole
panel installation;HH,Mechanical combination;
DO,Door lock installation (extension rod);
BO,plastic box
series：3，3P
Conventional free air heating current
Design Number
Load Switch
Enterprise feature code
Number of poles:3,3 poles;1,1 pole
Additional pole type:TS,terminal cover
Product shell frame: 40, 40A and below; 80, 80A and
below; 125, 125A and below
Product number
Supporting installation form:Unmarked,DI/DO/BO;R,H
Auxiliary pole：P1，1NO+1NC；P2，2NO
Product number
Additional pole type:PS,Sync disconnected;PD,Pre-
disconnect;PN,N terminal;PE,Ground wire
Product shell frame:40,40A and below;80,80A and
below;125,125A and below
Product number
Note：4-pole products are realized by means of 3 poles + additional poles.
2.2 Additional pole model and its meaning
2.3 Auxiliary pole model and its meaning
2.4 Terminal cover model and its meaning
2.1 Load switch model and its meaning
NF2
Load Switch
N F 2 -
N F 2 -
3. Normal use and installation conditions
093 fuses, Travel Switches, Universal Change-over Switches, Connection Terminals Load SwitchP-
4. Technical data
Table 1 Main technical parameters
Table 2 Main technical parameters of HH mechanical assembly
Model
Model
Rated working current Ie (A, AC-23A)
Rated working current Ie
(A, AC-23A)
Rated short-time withstand current Icw,1s (kA)
Rated short-time withstand current Icw,1s (kA)
Rated short-circuit making capacity Icm(kA)
Number of poles
Number of poles
Wiring capacity (hard wire,cross-sectional area)(mm2)
Wiring capacity (hard wire,cross-sectional area)(mm2)
Specification
IM2 mechanical combination
system: use 6-8 pole combination
IM31 mechanical interlocking
structure: for 3/4 pole Ⅰ- Ⅰ+ Ⅱ- Ⅱ
IM32 mechanical interlocking
mechanism: used for 3/4 pole Ⅰ-O- Ⅱ
conversion